Outagamie County Master Gardener Association Course Scholarship Application



Outagamie County Master Gardeners offer scholarships for gardeners interested in joining us upon successful completion of:

- 1. Education Classes/Course available in the Fall: (online or in-person)
 - a **Growing and Caring for Plants in Wisconsin: Foundations in Gardening** offered online by the University of Wisconsin Extension (UW Extension).
 - b Backyard Gardener offering in-person classes by Outagamie and Winnebago Counties.
- 2. The **Onboarding** course, explaining the scope of your role as a Wisconsin Extension Master Gardener, which is only available January through March, annually. Please **contact the Wisconsin Extension Master Gardener Program** for registration information. A score of 70% or above on the exam.
- 3. Completion and reporting of any volunteer service and continuing education are required to by the UW Extension to become a certified Wisconsin Master Gardener (MG).
- 4. One year membership with Outagamie County Master Gardener Association the year following the education portion of the MG certification. (ie: classes in 2023 membership for 2024)

A portion of all fees paid for Master Gardener courses are reimbursed upon proof of certification as a Master Gardener.

A limited number of scholarships will be granted each year, so please apply ASAP, prior to completing the courses with the UW Extension or soon thereafter. Applications will be accepted on a first-come, first-served basis for completion of coursework within the next calendar year.

Name:
Address
Discuss #
Phone #
E-mail:
Year enrolling in Foundations in Gardening Course/ Backyard Gardener
Year enrolling in Onboarding course with UW Ext.

(Over)

Brief description of reasons for interest in joining Outagamie County Master Gardeners:



Outagamie Master Gardener Association • 3365 W Brewster • Appleton, WI

Website: https://www.ocmga.net/ Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/OutagamieMG Blog: https://gardensnips.wordpress.com/